PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schlumberger Electricity, Inc.	07/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Itron Electricity Metering, Inc.	
Street Address:	dress: 313-B North Highway 11	
City:	West Union	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29696	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11080745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, PA

Address Line 1: PO Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCO-1-M (HCK)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Moose

Total Attachments: 2

source=SEI to IEM_Page_1#page1.tif source=SEI to IEM_Page_2#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0487**

State of Dalaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:35 AM 07/16/2004
FILED 11:28 AM 07/16/2004
SEV 040322674 - 2566130 FILE

SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Schlumberger Electricity, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Iron Electricity Metering, Inc.

- 2. The amendment was duly proposed and declared advisable by the corporation's Board of Directors and adopted by the corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment does not provide for any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate this day of July, 2004.

SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY, INC.

David G. Remington

Vice President and Treasurer

[/SB04) 8 [0125.DOC]

20/20 P. 03/85 2066218813 P. 03/03

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

CI SERTICE

11:08

PATENT

REEL: 014863 ERAME: 0318

REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0488

Delaware

DAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY, INC." TO "ITRON ELECTRICITY METERING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2566130 8100 040522674 Warnet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3237860

DATE: 07-16-04

2006218813 P.02/03

CT SERTTLE

10-16-2004 11:08

PATENT

REEL: 014868 FERAME: 0317

RECORDED: 04/13/2007 REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0489